Dash leaves the University before adjustment of the advanced 
earned leave, the required amount for such leave will be recovered from his 
salary as per the norms of the University. The Executive Council noted 
further that the total excess leave taken by Dr. Dash for this purpose is 112 
(one hundred twelve) days in place of 46 (forty six) days. The said 46 days 
was shown inadvertently by the Establishment Section without counting 
of 66 days extra ordinary leave without pay granted to Dr. Dash. The 
Executive Council noted again that Dr. Dash availed total Earned Leave